
Manitoba
Justice

Mar 04,2005

ROBERT TAMAN

Crime Victim Services
6TH FLOOR 405 BROADWAY

WINNIPEG MB CA R3C3L6
Telephone: 1-866-484-2846

Fax: (204) 948-2776

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
Direct Phone: (204) 945-0372

Re: HARVEY-ZENK, DEREK GRANT
Incident No. : 05/568 ; Police Agency: East St. Paul Police Services
Charge(s): Criminal Negligence causing death

Dangerous operation causing death
Impaired driving causing death

Under Manitoba's Victims' Bill of Rights, you have been registered for information and input.

You are not required to do anything as a result of the automatic registration process. We will make every
reasonable effort to tell you about all important events and consult with you at various stages during the prosecution.

I am the Crime Victim Rights Worker assigned to this case. I will answer questions and keep you informed of the status
of the case. I have enclosed a fact sheet, which includes a list of your rights as a crime victim.

You have the right to file a Victim Impact Statement in this matter. If you would like to do so, please call me.

Please keep your address and phone number up to date with our office.

Should you need any assistance or, if you would like further information on the Victims' Bill of Rights, please do not
hesitate to call at the number listed above.

I would like to offer my condolences to you and your family on the loss of your wife.

Sincerely,

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
Crime Victim Rights Worker



Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
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Reason

Other

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Mar 17, 2005

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert he had received the VBR information I had sent him. I explained what VBRwas, what I did and
how I could assist him. I informed him that 1st appearance was March 30th and that it would be my
suggestion to not waste his time at this point attending court. I explained that he might eventually wish to
meet with the crown and find out how the case was proceeding but tht it would be premature at this time
as the information was still coming in to the office. Robert was glad to know I would be able to keep him
informed and said he would most likely keep contact on a bi-weekly basis. He had no questions at this
time.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT·

·COMMtI
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Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
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Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN, JORDAN

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Mar 18, 2005

Initiator User Role

Other

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Jordan son of the victim, he wanted to know about the charges laid as my intra letter did not include
refuse breathalyzer. I told him it was a charge laid and apologized for it not being included on the letter.
We talked about possible length of matter as I had told his dad it could be at least 2 years before any
resolution. I said it was always possible for it to be over sooner but that I did not want them to have false
expectations. I said the lenght of time did not reflect on the accused's occupation but that it was based on
how long most cases seemed to take. I confirmed that I would keep them as informed as possible and
invited him to call whenever he had questions.
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Manitoba
Justice

Mar 31,2005

ROBERT TAMAN

Crime Victim Services

6TH FLOOR 405 BROADWAY
WINNIPEG MB CA R3C3L6

Telephone: 1-866-484-2846
Fax: (204) 948-2776

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
(204) 945-0372

Re: HARVEY-ZENK, DEREK GRANT
Incident No. : 05/568 ; Police Agency: East St. Paul Police Services
Charge(s): IMPAIRED DRIVING CAUSING DEATH

FAILURE OR REFUSAL TO PROVIDE BLOODIBREATH SAMPLE
DANGEROUS OPERATION CAUSING DEATH
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE CAUSING DEATH

The next scheduled court date is for:
APR 27,2005 10:00AM - 301 LAW COURTS BUILDING, WINNIPEG

for the following remand reason(s) :
Defence Request

If you would like to come to the courtroom, you may do so. There is always a chance that the court date listed above
will be changed to another date. It would be best to call me before coming to court

If you have any questions regarding this letter please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
Crime Victim Rights Worker



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN, TARA

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Mar 31,2005

Initiator User Role

Other

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Tara, daughter of victim, she wanted to know what happened in court yesterday. I provided her with
the next remand date. We talked about how it was still early in the process - she had heard that this could
be remanded over many months and confirmed this. I said they needed to be prepared for this to take a
long time and as I had explained to her brother this was normal process for all matters in court. She
asked if I knew when the accused was suspended without pay and I said no. The media had called them
for a comment and she said they don't want to say anything that could cause a problem. We discussed
how the media would hound them for comments whenever anything happens. The family is aware and
prepared for it.
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Prosecutions ServiceJustice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Apr05,2005

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert wondering about court and if it would be just another remand date. I confirmed that it was a
remand and that this would happen many times before resolution. He wanted to know how soon they
needed to get in a vis and who all could submit. I explained they were read at sentencing so there was
plenty of time to do one and that a suggestion would be to keep a journal of feelings. I also explained that
family members could submit vis. Robert asked who read them and I said at sentencing the defence and
judge would be provided with copies by the crown and that if he wanted to read his in court he could. He
wanted to know if they would be questioned on the vis by anyone at court and I said no that didn't happen,
that there were guidelines to follow. I will mail him a vis form so he knows what can be mentioned. I told
Robert that I had called his home after last court but no voice mail cut in which is why I had sent a letter.
He provide me with his cell # and asked me to call him onit if anything ever happens and for updates.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN, TARA

Method

Phone

Date

Apr 29, 2005

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Alternate Contact

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Robert's cell but no answer, so I tried his home and spoke with Tara his daughter. I told Tara that I
had tried calling her dad on his cell but when I got no answer I called the home because I wanted to let
them know when the next court date was and said it was just another remand date. She asked if I thought
it would take a year and I said that was most likely or even 2 years before it was finished.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

May 26,2005

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Robert in response to message left by him. He was wondering if there was a court update yet. I told
when court was remanded to. Robert wanted to know if any plea bargaining would take place without his
knowledge. I explained that the crowns were good at keeping families informed about any talks taking
place and that they generally met with the family to explain their position. He was happy to hear that. He
also wanted to know why the accused's picture wasn't in the paper at the same time hiswife's had been. I
told him that as the accused was presumed innocent until convicted the media couldn't. He admits he
would like to see what the accused looks like and I told him that was a common desire of people. I
suggested that I try and set up a meeting with the crown handling this matter and he thought that would be
a good idea.
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Manitoba
Justice

Jun 01,2005

ROBERT TAMAN

Victim Services
6TH FLOOR 405 BROADWAY

WINNIPEG MB CA R3C3L6
Telephone: 1-866-484-2846

Fax: (204) 948-2776

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
(204) 945-0372

Re: HARVEY-ZENK, DEREK GRANT
Incident No. : 05/568 ; Police Agency: East St. Paul Police Services
Charge(s): IMPAIRED DRIVING CAUSING DEATH

FAILURE OR REFUSAL TO PROVIDE BLOOD/BREATH SAMPLE
DANGEROUS OPERAnON CAUSING DEATH
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE CAUSING DEATH

The next scheduled court date is for:
JUN 5, 2006 - JUN 16, 2006 10:00AM - 404 LAW COURTS BUILDING, WINNIPEG

for the following remand reason(s) :
Preliminary Hearing

If you would like to come to the courtroom, you may do so. There is always a chance that the court date listed above will
be changed to another date. It would be best to call me before coming to court

If you have any questions regarding this letter please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
Crime Victim Rights Worker



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
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Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date
, Jun 01, 2005

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert, he had noticed I had tried calling him on his cell and was calling back. I informed him of prelim
being set and provided him with the dates. We discussed him talking with the crown closer to the prelim
date and I said I would call him in April to find out times he would be available. I told him what a prelim
was, that it would not get media coverage, why outside council was appointed. We discussed whether he
need attend. I said it was entirely up to him that it would make no difference to the judge and that he
might prefer to attend the trial. Robert expressed not wanting to attend as it was just too hard for him and
he didn't want to have to medicate himself to get through it. We discussed VIS and how it would be a
good idea to keep a journal until he needed to have his VIS ready for court. I told Robert that there would
be no court dates until the prelim but that if he had questions he could call. He said as he had no
experience with court he would call if questions came up expecially as he is the information centre for the
family. His in-laws are pushing for information and I said I would send him a letter advising of the prelim
date and he could share that with them - he thought that would be a good idea.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
::=-~---,--,-~~...",,-

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

E-mail

Date

Feb 28,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
From: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Sent: Feb 28, 2006 11:11 AM
To: 'msm@aikins.com'
Subject: Derek Harvey-Zenk

Good morning Marty, I understand that you have had contact with Robert Taman. I last spoke with him
last June and am glad to hear that you have spoken with him. If there is any way I can assist please ask.
If you have any notes you wish me to put on the file you can email them to me.

Lesley McCorrister
Crime Victim Rights Worker
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Feb 28,2006

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: Feb 28,200612:00 PM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Subject: Re: Derek Harvey-Zenk

Hi Leslie

Nice to hear from you - I expect this case to be very hard on all and i
am glad you are around to help out.
The case is unlikely to settle and will be on the the minds of all for
awhile.

I will stay in touch.

mm

MARTIN S. MINUK
Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson LLP
30th Floor - 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3C 4G1
Direct Ph: 957-4697
Direct Fax: 957-4411
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Justice ProsecutionsService

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

COMM

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Note
tcf mil asking me to call.

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136

Method

Phone

Date

May 01,2006

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Page 1 of 1

Direction

Inbound
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

May 01,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct mil stating I was returning his call.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason Method

Other Phone

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Date

May 01,2006

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert, he asked if I was still the worker and I said that yes I was; he knew I had changed jobs. I said
that the prelim was coming up in June and he said he hadn't heard anything yet an remembered I had
said he could meet with the crown. I asked if had met with Marty Mimuk and he said no but his in-laws
had. He said he was quite angry that the crown would meet with them and not him. I apologized and said
that I had been under the understanding that he had met with the crown. I expressed my surprise that his
wife's parents had met with Marty. I told Robert I would call and make arrangements for a meeting and
asked when he was available. He said he could meet anytime. He also said he had called the crown and
never received a call back. I said I would call him back as soon as I had a meeting time.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

d6~~~~i~~.:riJi~.'.',:':1
,'" L'''i', "'~ _, ", ' _'<

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
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Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

Phone

Date

May 01,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Marty, I identified myself and said I was calling on behalf of Robert Taman. I explained that Robert
wanted to meet with him and talk about the case. He made available time on Wed May 3rd at 10:00.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
~~~

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

May 01,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Robert to advise him a meeting with counsel was set for Wed May 3rd at 10:00. I asked if he wanted
me to attend also and he said yes. He is very angry that meetings have been going on without his
knowledge and wanted them stopped. I suggested that he tell this to the crown. I asked how his inlaws
would have got involved as I only have him as the registered victim and he said they would just go to the
top for information. He is very upset about them meeting and feels he has been kept out of the loop. I
provided him with Marty Minuk's address and said I would meet him there.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

Consultation
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
j • ,"

. . .:
...

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
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Consultation Type

Other

Consultation Date

May 03, 2006 02:53:29 PM

Consultation Complete Date

May 03, 2006 03:03:23 PM

Consultation Note

Robert, his son and myself met with Marty Minuk to discuss issues to the case. Robert spoke to Mart about his
involvment with his in-law's and how this angered him if they were getting information he wasn't. Marty advised Robert
that he had met with them on a matter not related to this charge and that he did not give them any information on this
charge and that he was not responsible for what ever information they spread in the family. This seemed to satisfy Robert
& his son. Marty explained that it would be a prelim to determine commital to trial which he expected would happen.
When asked he told them that sentencing was not consistent and that quite often any jail time was spent as house arrest.
He advised them that the prelim was set for 2 weeks but it might not take that long and if it was set for a trial it wouldn't
occur for at least a year. He told them there were always pitfalls to overcome in any case and that a prelim would show
any weakness or strength in case. Robert wanted to know about doing vis and Marty explained they were only read at
sentencing. He invited Robert & his son to call him if they had any questions or if they wanted to meet with him again.

Crown Consultation

Crown Referral

Crown Referral Note

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136

Crown Referral Complete Date
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Crown Referral Due Date
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
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Reason Method

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

In-Person

Date Direction

May 25, 2006 Outbound

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Note
met Marty outside courts and he mentioned that he needed me to set up an appt for him to see Robert. It
is getting closer to court date and he has some issues he needs tro discuss. Marty will call tomorrow and
give me times he is available.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

E-mail

Date

May 26,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
From: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Sent: May 26,2006 10:14 AM
To: 'msm@aikins.com'
SUbject: Robert Taman

Good morning, this is just a follow up on our conversation yesterday. You were going to send me some
available times to meet with Robert Taman.

Lesley McCorrister
Coordinator Victim/Witness Assistance Program

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136 Page 1 of 1 Printed: Dec 06,200702:15 PM



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
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Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

May 26,2006

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: May 26, 2006 10:48 AM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Su~ect:Re:RobertTaman

Morning

I would like to see them on Monday anytime after 3:30 pm.
And if possible I would like to see you at 3 before they come to brief you so you can assist in the
discussion where possible or if necessary.

mm
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Justice Prosecutions Service

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

,,':t9r~~t~.~}~Y:!1\II¢9q~*I~:r~~,ilMl§~~~~f~h;ryt:~~:·~6!r:~q06
, ' ''''>~~,.~;~~~;-~; :'" '~',:<~ ',i <:~_'~t-j f,.: .• .. ":':l,':~;;:.,,:;,:~,i':,;'~::'< ,:', . , -,' c . ,~. ~ :':"

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

~~~~~~~~0M£C:oRRI~CiliES~~~2Oli6l

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

May 26,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Outbound

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Note
tct spoke with Robert and told him that the crown wished to meet with him again and would it be possible
for him to go to Marty's office Monday at 3:30. He said that was ok with him he could be available. He
asked if I would be there and I said yes. We joked about getting there early and having a cappucino.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

E-mail

Date

May 26,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
»> "McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)" <Lmccorrist@gov.mb.ca> 5/26/06 1:02 pm »>
I just spoke with Robert and he can be at your office for 3:30. I will be there for 3.
Lesley
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Justice Prosecutions Service

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

J~,:9;~'MaY~~~'~i~~9~;6
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Reason Method

Meeting E-mail

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER. LESLEY

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: May 26, 2006 1:30 PM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Subject: RE: Robert Taman

Date

May 26,2006

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

great

Have a good weekend, see you Monday!!
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Justice Prosecutions Service

Consultation
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
"",,"~~'---"~~~"--'---;-77=S:C

i$:2;~~U'R1~~t~·;i':'·'
Consultation Detail

Consultation Complete Date

May 30, 2006 01:00:37 PM

Consultation Date

May 29,200612:00:00 AM

Consultation Type
Consult on Court D;

Consultation Note

Marty met with Robert to advise him that the prelim would not be happening in June as expected. He explained to Robert
that he had the investigating officers out doing more interviews as he had had some questions that needed answered.
Marty acknowledged that Robert would want the prelim to not be delayed but he needed to know that it was more
important to have all the facts relevant or not. Robert agreed that he was disappointed it wasn't starting as he and his
children were geared up for it to start but he agreed it was better to have a complete investigation. Marty said he probably
wouldn't need as much time as was set this time. Marty also told Robert that his in-laws had been in but not to hear what
he had told him, that he was the first to know about the adjournment. He said that the in-laws were solely focused on why
the law and consequences weren't as tough as they should be. Marty reassured Robert that he wasn't providing them
with information but was listening to them rail against the system. Robert was fine with that. The prelim was going to be
adjourned and hopefully a new date would be set in a few weeks. The matter was going into docket court tommorrow to
be adjourned and remanded 2 weeks. Marty asked for Robert's phone # and email address to get in touch with him.
Robert asked when the prelim might happen and was told it could be another year.

Crown Consultation

Crown Referral Crown Referral Complete Date Crown Referral Due Date

Crown Referral Note
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

May 30,2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tet Robert to tell him that trials were already being set next summer so it probably would be at least a year
before a prelim oeeured.
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Manitoba
Justice

Aug 22, 2006

ROBERT TAMAN

Victim Services
4TH FLOOR 408 YORK AV

WINNIPEG MB CA R3C OP9
Telephone: 1-866-484-2846

Fax: (204) 948-2208

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
(204) 945-2303

Re: HARVEY-ZENK, DEREK GRANT
Incident No. : 05/568 ; Police Agency: East St Paul Police Services
Charge(s): IMPAIRED DRIVING CAUSING DEATH

FAILURE OR REFUSAL TO PROVIDE BLOOD/BREATH SAMPLE
DANGEROUS OPERATION CAUSING DEATH
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE CAUSING DEATH

The next scheduled court date is for:
JUL 16,2007 - JUL 20,2007 !0:00AM - 404 LAW COURTS BUILDING, WINNIPEG

for the following remand reason(s) :
Trial Date

If you would like to come to the courtroom, you may do so. There is always a chance that the court date listed above will
be changed to another date. It would be best to call me before coming to court

If you have any questions regarding this letter please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

LESLEY MCCORRISTER
Crime Victim Rights Worker



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Oct 18, 2006

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Robert to get new address, explained a letter was returned notifing him of trial date. I provided him
with that date, time &courtroom #.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Jun 12,2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert checking to see if trial was still on in July. He said he would call me the week before the trial
and asked if he should meet with Marty. He wants to know what will be happening, concerned there are
no surprises he isn't aware of. I suggested maybe meeting with Marty if possible that way he might be
able to know order of witness list and be better able to determine which days to keep his kids away.
Robert thought that was a good idea so we left it at my trying to set a meeting the week before the trial
with Marty.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Jun 12,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Outbound

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Note
From: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Sent: Jun 12,200710:57 AM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: Derek Harvey-Zenk trial JUly 16 - 20/07

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Good morning Marty, would it be possible for you to meet with Robert Taman the week before the trial.
just spoke with him and he is concerned that there are no surprises and also he would like to know in
which order you are calling witnesses so he can ascertain which days his children shouldn't attend.

Lesley McCorrister

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136 Page 1 of 1 Printed: Dec 06,200702:16 PM



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
, . ',.. '''' ~ . '.
',C0MMtlNi'eATIQ'N ,.

'''<". "

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Note

Method

E-mail

Date

Jun 12,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins,com]
Sent: Jun 12, 2007 12:26 PM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Subject: Re: Derek Harvey-Zenk trial July 16 - 20/07

Hi Leslie

Yes I will meet with him. I have not structured the order yet but will do so soon and inform Mr. Taman
accordingly.

MARTIN S. MINUK
Aikins. MacAulay & Thorvaldson LLP
30th Floor - 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3C 4G1
Direct Ph: 957-4697
Direct Fax: 957-4411
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
~~,..,-----~-----;-o~~-~-~~

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

E-mail

Date

Jun 12,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
From: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Sent: Jun 12,20071:41 PM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: RE: Derek Harvey-Zenk trial July 16 - 20/07

Could you please provide me with a date & time so I can schedule it with him. Thanks
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Ju103,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Outbound

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Note
From: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Sent: Jul 03, 2007 8:54 AM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: meeting with Robert Taman

No pressure, but I need a date and time from you. Thanks

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Ju109,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: Jul 09, 2007 2:40 PM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Subject: Re: meeting with Robert Taman

what about friday morning

mm

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136 Page 1 of 1 Printed: Dec 06, 2007 02:17 PM



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: Jul 09, 2007 2:47 PM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Subject: RE: meeting with Robert Taman

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

E-mail

Date

Ju109,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

9:00 am

MARTIN S. MINUK
Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson LLP
30th Floor - 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3C 4G1
Direct Ph: 957-4697
Direct Fax: 957-4411

>>> "McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)" <Lesley.McCorrister@gov.mb.ca> 7/09/07 2:44:12 pm »>
What time?
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Ju109,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tft Robert to ask if he still wanted to meet with Marty and if so would he be available to do so at 9:00 on
Friday morning. He said that was ok for him.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Jul09,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: Jul 09, 2007 2:54 PM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
SUbject: RE: meeting with Robert Taman

thanks very much

mm,

MARTIN S. MINUK
Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson LLP
30th Floor - 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, Manitoba
R3C 4G1
Direct Ph: 957-4697
Direct Fax: 957-4411

>>> "McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)" <Lesley.McCorrister@gov.mb.ca> 7/09/07 2:50:51 pm »>
He'll be there.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Ju112,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tc mil from Marty asking me to call Robert and ask him to come at 8:30 instead of 9. Marty has to be at
court for 10 so needs meeting to be earlier.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Jul12,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct mil asking Robert if he could meet Marty at 8:30 instead of 9 as he had to be at court for 10. I asked
him to confirm if this worked.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Ju112,2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert saying he might be 5 minutes late but would try and make it for 8:30.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
.,' ~'Y'I,,~,;J):,:~~.{~~_:~~il;};I?·,-;:'~"-~':,,:· :~,~_:: __ :~-':" '. .:
:COMMI1NfeATioN>:
·V~;-:,',~~~~Z-.".l,;~j~, -:-:':'1d~;'::' ':~,~';'~-:;>;"'~- .• '

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Jul 12,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Outbound

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Note
From: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Sent: Jul 12, 2007 9:45 AM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: Robert Taman

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Robert will try to be at your office at 8:30 but might be 5 minutes late.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

E-mail

Date

Ju112,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
From: Martin Minuk [mailto:MSM@aikins.com]
Sent: Ju112, 200710:02 AM
To: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS)
Su~ect:Re:RobertTaman

thanks so much

mm
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Note
tcf mIl asking me to call him.

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136

Method

Phone

Date

Jul16,2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Page 1 of 1

Direction

Inbound

Printed: Dec 06,200702:17 PM



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
~----,-,------,-,------,-,--~-,---"."....,..,~~

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

,'reatedf6ylMeC'0R'
~,;~!':';~~', ,;':~ -'. >~,(\~~~ .',,:;'>~:'t~ \',~ '> ,~:,~ :~t, i:1 :~' :;],::~

, ;:/.<>« '~'

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Ju116,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct returning Robert's call. He wanted to know where he was to go and what time he should be there. I
gave him the court address and told him to come to room 400 and I would meet him and show him the
family waiting room.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
~=-:-=-:-=-:-=-:----,-------,-,----,----=-:----,----=-:-;c;-c

~,~P·M·~~.~j:~~W::

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Victim Impact Stater

Initiator Name

SVEINSON, VICTORIA

Receiver Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 01, 2007

Initiator User Role

Other

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
Writer received a message to call Victoria Sveinson mother of victim Crystal Taman, with
respect to Victim Impact Statement.
Returned Victoria's call. We spoke at length about the gUidelines and parameters of the statement, how
soon it should be returned and to whom. I suggested she return them to writer to ensure they are
forwarded to Marty Minuk in a timely manner, and a couple of weeks in advance of the sentencing date if
possible. She asked about reading it, which she would like to do but is concerned she might find she's not
able to on the day. Suggested that she should indicated on the form she would like to, but then if she
finds she can't on the day, to simply let the Crown know.
She will likely drop them off at the office for writer next week. Encouraged her to call should she have
other questions.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
. ~ ..<- ,', t

;'COMMut,lIcAmION .
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Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

,,' ." :C~~~t~&'b~tgi'f:qt<¥C'1:5t\f~~:oq',;~ug 08,:2007
. '.. ~ r,: ': .;, - .' -:/,~~ ,:r <:~~~":~,\;~1;~\~ ,. ~:;~i~~!ft·.~~-:, - - '~l " >'

Reason

Victim Impact Stater

Initiator Name

SVEINSON, VICKY

Receiver Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

Letter

Date

Aug 08, 2007

Initiator User Role

Other

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
Received a call from Vicky, indicating she had dropped off the VISs from the family today,
Indicated writer would check with Reception and let her know.
Did so, checked them and discovered the last page of her daughter's is missing.
Called her back to advise; she faxed the last page as it had been left in the photocopy machine.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

;i(;1~1~~~~ib~~.,l

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 08, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
Called Marty to discuss the Sveinson's VIS and concerns about same.
He will review and contact them.
He also advised the sentencing date would be changed, as it was currently on Crystal's birthday, which
the family had requested be changed.
He doesn't yet have a new date, but will advise.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 08, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
Attempted to reach Robert to advise of change in sentencing hearing.
Tried his cell phone twice, however, could not leave a message and did not answer.
Will try again tomorrow.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

COMMUNICATION
, ..' .

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Created by DYCK, MONICA 0" Aug 08,2007

Reason

Victim Impact Stater

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

MIN UK, MARTY

Note

DATE:OAugust 8,2007000

Method

Letter

FILE NO.:

Date

Aug 08, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User'Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

TO:oMartin S. Minuk
Aikins, MacAulay & Thorvaldson LLP
30th Floor - 360 Main Street
Winnipeg, MB R3C 4G1
OOFROM:OMonica Dyck
Crime Victim Services Worker
Victim Rights Unit
1410 - 405 Broadway
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3L6
OPHONE NO.:0(204) 945-02000
OFAX NO.:0(204) 948-2776
OEMAIL:OMonica.Dyck@gov.mb.ca

SUBJECT:ODerek Grant Harvey-Zenk

As we discussed, enclosed are the Victim Impact Statements of Crystal Taman's parents, and her sisteL'
I have briefly reviewed them, and suspect there are some portions of the Sveinsons statements that may
be concerning. As a result, I am forwarding them to you for your review in terms of the appropriateness of
the content, and any discussion you need to have with them as a result.

I will say also that often Crowns have actually had a higher tolerance for allowing certain things in these
statements that we would ordinarily suggest are problematic, particularly in circumstances where there
has been a fatality. I leave it to you to deal with that, with my apologies. .

Once the final versions are done, as you know, you will need to distribute them to defense counsel and
sentencing Judge, once known.

Also, as we discussed today, I will call Robert Taman, and also the Sveinsons to advise of the date being
changed, and will let them know they will be contacted once the date is known. However, you may wish to
let them know as well, should you be speaking with them before I do. Given the sensitivities in this matter,
and the necessity to try to reach Robert first as the registered victim, I did just try to reach Robert now,
and couldn't, so will try again.

I understand this has been a difficult case, and apologize for not being more helpful in this regard.
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Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service .

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
========

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
=======~==

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 09, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
Tried to call Robert again on his cell phone number; no answer or voicemail.
Checked the phone book as well; it provides the same home number as writer tried yesterday.
Checked Canada 411 on the Internet; it also provides that same number.
Monica Dyck
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Manitoba
Justice

Aug 09, 2007

ROBERT TAMAN

Victim Services

4TH FLOOR 408 YORK AV
WINNIPEG MB CA R3C OP9

Telephone: 1-866-484-2846
Fax: (204) 948-2208

Monica Dyck
(204) 945-0200

Re: HARVEY·ZENK, DEREK GRANT
Incident #05/568 ; Police Agency: East St Paul Police Services
Chargers): IMPAIRED DRIVING CAUSING DEATH

FAILURE OR REFUSAL TO PROVIDE BLOOD/BREATH SAMPLE
DANGEROUS OPERATION CAUSING DEATH
CRIMINAL NEGLIGENCE CAUSING DEATH

Dear Robert:

I am writing to you as Lesley is currently on vacation leave. I am sending you this letter to let you know that I spoke with
Marty Minuk yesterday, and he is working towards changing the sentencing date, as you had requested. I will continue to
try to reach you by phone, but have not been able to since yesterday, so wanted to be sure you got this information. I
understand from Marty that it had been scheduled for August 22,< 2007, but he is trying to reschedule it, possibly for
August 20th or 21st. Either I or Lesley will let you know as soon as a new date is available.

In Lesley's absence, if you have any questions or concerns, feel free to call me at 945-0200. My name is Monica Dyck,
and I am a Crime Victim Services Worker in the Victim Rights Unit.

Sincerely,

Monica Dyck



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN,'CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 09, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
Attempted yet again to reach Robert Taman on his cell; no answer (customer away from the phone or
temporarily out of the service area).
Monica Dyck
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Justice

, Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 09,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Outbound

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Note
Tried again to reach Robert; still not able.
Monica Dyck

PRISM v 2.3 Build 136

Receiver User Role

VR Individual
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 10,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
Attempted to reach Robert again.
This time his cell prone rang several times, but still no answer and now voicemail.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

SVEINSON, VICKY

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 10,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Other

Direction

Outbound

Note
Called Vicky Sveinson to give her the heads up that the sentencing date was going to change, likely to
earlier that same week.
Indicated did not have any more information than that at this time, but would call her as soon as a new
date was available.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 10,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
Called and spoke with Robert Taman, to advise the Crown is working on re-scheduling the previously
scheduled sentencing date, and that it had not yet been done but writer would advise as soon as possible.
Discussed also VIS. He asked if it had to adhere to the format of the form; advised it did not, as long as
he stuck to the guidelines with respect to impact.
He willdrop them off at VWA early next week; writer will then forward to Marty Minuk.
He also provided a new cell phone number, which he indicated he had previously provided to others.
Changed in PRISM immediately.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Prosecutions Service

, Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

E-mail

Date

Aug 10,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Outbound

Receiver Name

VICTIM WITNESS ASSISTANCE

From: Dyck, Monica (JUS)
Sent: Aug 10,20072:50 PM
To: +WPG136 - VictimlWitness Assistance (JUS)
Cc: McCorrister, Lesley G (JUS),
Subject: RE: Harvey-Zenk matter

Receiver User Role

Other

Hello:
One of Lesley's clients, Robert Taman, will likely be dropping off some Victim Impact Statements there
sometime early next week.
If Lesley is not back, can you please let me know as soon as you get them, as I will come over to pick
them up and courier them to Marty Minuk, who is counsel on this matter.
Thanks very much,
Monica'

Monica Dyck
Crime Victim Services Worker
Victim Rights Unit
1410-405 Broadway
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3L6
Phone: (204) 945-0200
Fax: (204) 948-2776
E-mail: Monica.Dyck@gov.mb.ca

Please note my e-mail addresshaschanged.effectiveJan.8/07.toMonica.Dyck@gov.mb.ca.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

;':;¢re.Cltea;~Y,DY¢K;:Mp~IC~onAugJ13,·2007
: T'; ~,., ~, .~-.

• ; "x '~,

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Receiver Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

'Phone

Date

Aug 13,2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
Received a message from Robert Taman, indicating he is now OK with the matter proceeding as
scheduled on the 22nd as he discussed it with his children and they would all like to see this matter
concluded. .
Requested a call back.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

COMMUNICATION

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Created'byDYCK, MONICA on Aug 13,2007

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTIN

Note

Method

E-mail

Date

Aug 13,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

From: Dyck, Monica (JUS)
Sent: Aug 13, 20079:59 AM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: RE: Derek Harvey-Zenk matter
Importance: High

Hi Marty:
By now you should have received the Victim Impact Statements from the Sveinsons; I believe I sent them
by courier the day afterwe spoke, so please confirm you have received them.
I also reached both Robert Taman and the Sveinsons to advise you were working on changing the date. I
had a message before I got in this morning from Robert, indicating that they are now fine with proceeding
on the 22nd as he discussed it with the children and they all want this done and over with. I haven't yet
called him back; can you advise of the status of this re-scheduling, and if in fact you have secured either
the 20th orthe 21st instead? I would rather be able to tell him it's already been changed, although am
prepared to tell him defence counsel would now also prefer a date other than the 22nd.
I expect to have his and the children's VIS early this week, so will forward them as soon as they are
received.
Thanks,
Monica

Monica Dyck
Crime Victim Services Worker
Victim Rights Unit
1410-405 Broadway
Winnipeg, MB R3C 3L6
Phone: (204) 945-0200
Fax: (204) 948-2776
E-mail: Monica.Dyck@gov.mb.ca

Please note my e-mail addresshaschanged.effectiveJan.8/07.toMonica.Dyck@gov.mb.ca.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
~,.~~ ;~,~~:j" ",'. """" ",.,.. ' " "

'CeIVlM~i'N;ICA~IO~.L·.
>:-:-~;:'l~~:·::,,;. ',,:,';:'~';<:)\t1:'\;'(' ,." '.: <'0;:,.:-. ,' .,,:~:; .'::1':." Co

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 13,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
Called Robert back to confirm writer received his message.
Indicated it sounded to writer as though the Crown was already in the process of making the changes, but
suggested he was looking at still trying to set it up for next week.
He indicated that was fine; they simply want this to be done.
He confirmed that they are almost completed their VIS, and will drop them off tomorrow. Confirmed it was
fine to leave them at VWA and that writer would get them from there and send them off.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

COMMUNICATION

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Created by DYCK, MONICA on Aug 13,2007

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTIN

Note

Method

E-mail

Date

Aug 13,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

From: Dyck, Monica (JUS)
Sent: Aug 13, 2007 10:22 AM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: RE: RE: Derek Harvey-Zenk matter
Importance: High

Hi:
I just spoke with Robert, and told him you were already in the process of changing it, but that you were
looking still at setting it for next week.
He was fine with that; they really want this over!
He also said he would drop off their Victim Impact Statements tomorrow, 50 I'll get them and courier them
over.
Thanks,
Monica
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
.

Created by DYCK, MONICA on Aug 14, 2007
COMMUNICATION

Reason Method Date Direction

Other Phone Aug 14,2007 Inbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

SVEINSON, VICKY Alternate Contact

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

DYCK, MONICA CVR Worker

Note
Aug. 13/07: Received a call from Vicky at 4:39, requesting a call back.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

,cOMivluNICATION

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

. Created by. DXC,K;:MONiCAonAug 14,2007
. .' \.' "

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 14,2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
Received a call from Robert, confirmed writer had received the VISs.
He asked if he would be able to stand beside his children as they read theirs, as he is concerned they may
need his support to get through it. .
Advised writer would forward this request to the Crown.
Indicated writer had also reviewed the statements and advised they appeared appropriate and were very
moving.
Thanked him for taking the time to do these, given how painful the task is.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

COMMUNICATION

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

'. Created by DYCK, MONICA onAug 14,2007

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTIN

Method

E-mail

Date

Aug 14, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

From: Dyck, Monica (JUS)
Sent: Aug 14, 2007 1:48 PM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: RE: RE: Derek Harvey-Zenk matter
Importance: High

I just spoke with Robert.
He and his children would all like to read their VISs in court, and he asked if he would be able to stand
beside his children when they read theirs, as he thinks they will need his support.
I agreed to pass this along to you.
Thanks;
Monica

From: Dyck, Monica (JUS)
Sent: Aug 14, 2007 1:30 PM
To: 'Martin Minuk'
Subject: RE: RE: Derek Harvey-Zenk matter
Importance: High

I have now received Robert's VIS, and those of his three children, and they are being couriered over to
you as I send this e-mail.
Let me know ASAP what's happening with the sentencing!
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Query

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

MINUK, MARTY

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 14,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Crown Attorney

Direction

Outbound

Note
Called and left a message for Marty requesting a call back as to what is happening with the sentencing
hearing on this matter, and also indicating that two packages of VISs have now been sent to him.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

~.Greated'by ~Y,CK, IVlONlt~ 011 Aug 15,2007

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

MINUK, MARTY

Receiver Name

DYCK, MONICA

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 15,2007

Initiator User Role

Crown Attorney

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
Received a message to call Marty.
Returned the call; he advised the sentencing would remain as it was, on August 22/07 at 9:00.
Writer agreed to contact the family to advise.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
'. .Created by DYCK, MONICA on Aug 15, 2007

COMMUNICATION ..
Reason Method Date Direction

Notification Phone Aug 15,2007 Outbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

DYCK, MONICA CVR Worker

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual

Note
Called Robert to advise sentencing would remain as previously scheduled, on August 22/07 at 9:00 in 408.
Suggested he check in with Lesley that morning to ensure the room hadn't changed.
Monica Dyck
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT
. ':,'
COMMUNICATION'

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Creat.ed by DYCKj MONICAon Aug 15, 2007

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

DYCK, MONICA

Receiver Name

SVEINSON, VICKY

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 15,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

Other

Direction

Outbound

Note
Called and left a message for Vicky advising sentencing would occur as originally scheduled.
Monica Dyck
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Reason

Court Accompanime

Initiator Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

In-Person

Date

Aug 22, 2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
Robert & his children came to VWA wanting to make sure where the hearing would be. I walked with
them to the courtroom which due to so many family members had to be changed.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

COMMUNICATION'

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Created by. MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on Aug 28, 2007
,

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 27, 2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert, he is trying to come with terms of hearing. He is angry that not all the facts were read out and
can't figure why the crown didn't ask for a heavier sentence. He questions Why no-one challenges
precendents and just stays with what has gone before. Robert is hoping the judge will come back
stronger. He would also like to know all the facts about why certain charges had to be stayed and I
offered to call Marty and set up a meeting. I told Robert how impactful his and his children's vis were on
me and also that of his sister-in-law. According to Robert he has since then heard comments that their vis
were just a way to draw attention to themselves. We discussed how only someone who has never
suffered a 1055 could say that.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

Createdby:MCCORRISTER, lESLEY on.Aug 28,.2007

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Receiver Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 28,2007

Initiator User Role

VR Individual

Receiver User Role

CVR Worker

Direction

Inbound

Note
tcf Robert, saying he realized when he called yesterday he was very angry. I told him he had the right to
feel angry and that it was ok to vent with me. He said he feeling worse now then when it first happened as
they are having to relive it over and over again. He is of course very affected by the latest story in the
Sun. We talked about what Martymay or may not be allowed to tell him and reminded Robert that Marty
while handling this matter works for the province and does not have a voice to respond. This came from
Robert questioning why Marty has been so silent while the media exploits the story. Robert feels they
have been kept out of it and not given enough information. I agreed he needs to be told more and if he
can't have all the details at least to know exactly why. I said I would call him as soon as I heard from
Marty.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
.»

Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on Aug 2~, 2007
COMM~NICATION ; .. ' .

, .'

Reason Method Date Direction

Meeting Phone Aug 28, 2007 Outbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

MINUIK, MARTY Crown Attorney

Note
tct Marty to ask if he would be willing to meet with Robert and fill in all the missing pieces of information.
Marty is prepared to meet with him once the sentencing is over but not before and will have to get
direction from prosecutions as to what all he can reveal.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

COMMUNICATION
..

..

Created by MCCORRlsTER, LESLEY on Aug 28, 2007

Reason

Meeting

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Aug 28, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Robert to say that Marty is prepared to meet but not until after sentencing and will have to get direction
from Justice to what all he can reveal. Robert questioned the fact that all the information wasn't out and
was slowly leaking out. I told him that was a concern and that certaing information in the Sun article
shouldn't have been there as it jeapordized the case. Robert would rather all the information have come
out and the accused walked then him getting 2years less a day as it felt like nothing. He again questioned
Marty accepting the plea and I told him that Marty wanted the conviction for the family's sake that he had
not wanted the accused to get off without a conviction.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

COMMUNICATION .,
Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on Sap 05, 2007

j;

Reason Method Date Direction

Query Phone Sep 05, 2007 Outbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual

Note
tct Robert to confirm his address. He provided me with his new address. I explained that the judge was
wanting more information and a letter was going to be sent advising him of this delay. He asked if it was
for certain nothing was happening today in court arid I confirmed that.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

COMMUNltATIO~:
'-.

: Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on SepOS, 2007
• " , '- ., - '_ '" -." -,:' . . l . '", '~" , .' . ,

,:: .
..

, .. . ,',,' ..' . ,,", .- ...

Reason Method Date Direction

Query Phone Sep 05, 2007 Inbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

TAMAN, ROBERT VR Individual

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Note
tcf Robert he had heard from someone who was at court today that the sentencing was set for the 12th
and wanted to know why he hadn't been notified. I said I would check on this information as it made no
sense when the judge was asking for more information.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

COMMUNICATION '
Cre~tedbyMCCORRISTERi LESLEY on Sep 05,2007

Reason

Other

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN, ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Sep 05, 2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct Robert to tell him that it wasn't a sentencing date but it was for the lawyers to present more information
before the judge. It was for motions not a sentencing. Robert wanted to know why he had to find out 3rd
party as he had the right to be kept informed. I told him that unless I sat in the courtroom waiting to hear I
provided him with it as soon as I could. I advised him of the court room # and what time motions would be
heard.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

COMMUNICATION
Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on Sep 14, 2007

..

Reason Method Date Direction

Other Phone Sep 11, 2007 Outbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual

Note
tct Robert to advise him that I would not be at work on the 12th and that if he had questions he could
attend room 400 and ask for Monica. I explained that Monica would gladly assist him as she was aware
of the case.
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Justice Prosecutions Service

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROB~RT
..

COMMUNICATION
,

",

Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL

,Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY em dctO.1;2007
• "', , ~•• ' .' ".v.~" , " _ _<

Reason

Notification

Initiator Name

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY

Receiver Name

TAMAN,ROBERT

Method

Phone

Date

Oct 01,2007

Initiator User Role

CVR Worker

Receiver User Role

VR Individual

Direction

Outbound

Note
tct spoke with Robert and provided him with the sentencing date, time &court room #.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
, . ,_A,

Created'by M,CCORRISTER, LESLEY on Oct 26, 2007
COMMUNICATION . ,',

.. ,
""< ' ..;. :

Reason Method Date Direction

Query Phone Oct 26,2007 Inbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

MCCORRISTER. LESLEY CVR Worker

Note
tcf Robert asking if court was still on for Monday. Iconfirmed date, time & courtroom, He asked if I had
heard about whether or not the cjob/media would have a microphone in the courtroom. Evidentlt cjob had
asked and the judqe had agreed and then changed his decision to no. I said I knew nothing of this.
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
-, Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on Oct 30,2007

COMMUNICATION .,-

Reason Method Date Direction

Other In-Person Oct 30,2007 Outbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual

Note
I attended court but did not have opportunity to speak to Robert or his children, I spoke with Sveinn
Sveinsen briefly before & after court. He said he was not surprised at the sentence - called it a
miscarriage of judgement. 'offered him my sympathy,
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Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR1 01046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
;

-.
Created by MCCORRISTER, LESLEY on Oct 31, 2007

COMIV!UNICATION

Reason Method Date Direction

Query Phone Oct 31,2007 Outbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual

Note
tct message phone # not in service.
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Manitoba
Justice

Nov 01,2007

ROBERT TAMAN

Dear Robert:

Victim Services

4TH FLOOR 408 YORK AV
WINNIPEG MB CA R3C OP9

Telephone: 1-866-484-2846
Fax: (204) 948-2208

LESLEY MCCORRlSTER
(204) 945-2303

Re: HARVEY-ZENK, DEREK GRANT
Incident #05/568 ; Police Agency: East St Paul Police Services

I have received a copy of the judge's decision and am taking the liberty of mailing it to you. I had tried calling you but
the number I have is not in service any longer.

Sincerely,

LESLEY MCCORRlSTER
VictimlWitness Assistance



Justice

Communication
For File Number VR2005MAR101046

Prosecutions Service

VR Individual: TAMAN, ROBERT Victim: TAMAN, CRYSTAL
« Created by MCCORRI~TER,LESL~Y on Nov 05, 2007

COMMUNICATION
,',

"','

Reason Method Date Direction

Other Phone Nov 05,2007 Inbound

Initiator Name Initiator User Role

TAMAN,ROBERT VR Individual
\

Receiver Name Receiver User Role

MCCORRISTER, LESLEY CVR Worker

Note
tcf Robert stating he had received the decision I had mailed him and also stating his phone# that he had
provided already 3x.
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